

GAHC010121902024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.A./199/2024

BISWANATH BISWAS AND ANR.
S/O LATE NIMAI BISWAS,
R/O DHIPUJIJAN PAM,
P.S.- PRAGJYOTISHPUR, DIST.- KAMRUP (METRO) ASSAM.

2: SUNIL BISWAS
S/O BISWANATH BISWAS

R/O DHIPUJIJAN PAM

P.S.- PRAGJYOTISHPUR
DIST.- KAMRUP (METRO) ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY P.P., ASSAM.

2:ANANDA SARKAR
S/O NARAYAN SARKAR

R/O NO. 1 BARPATHAR
P.S.- BHURAGAON
DIST.- MORIGAON
PIN- 782121

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. N UDDIN

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

ORDER

27.06.2024

Heard Mr. N Uddin, learned counsel for the appellant as well as Mr. D Das, learned Additional Public Prosecutor, Assam.

The appeal is admitted for hearing.

Issue Notice to the respondents.

No formal notice need be issued on the respondent no. 1 as Mr. Das has accepted notice on behalf of the said respondent.

Appellant shall take steps for service of notice on the respondent no. 2 by registered post with A/D and other usual process.

Call for the LCR.

List after four weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant